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THIS AGREEMENT, made this 1st day of October, ., 1963 between

the CITY OF LINCOLN PARK, a Michigan municipal corporation, with offices at 1355 Southfield’
Road, Lincoln Park, Michigan, hereinafter referred to as "CITY", and THE DETROIT EDISON
COMPANY, a New York corporation, with offices at 2000 Second Avenue, Detroit 26, Michigam,

hereinafter referred to as "“EDISON".

WHEREAS, the CITY is developing land for parking plaza purposes in the City of
Lincoln Park, Wayne County, Michigan, deactibed as: - : L

Lincoln Park Municipal Subdivision No.3 of part of
PC 61, City of Lincoln Park, Wayne County, Michigan,

AND, WHEREAS, the CITY has spbmitted the plan of said plat to EDISON and
desires that EDISON install its electric distribution lines for electric underground,
single phase, 120/240 volt, three wire, 60 cycle service in easements provided in said
plat for service underground to existing business locations fronting on Fort Street
between 0'Connor Street and Southfield Road and for other business locations as indicated
on the plot plan submitted to EDISON.

AND, WHEREAS, in order to accommodate the rearrangement of property lines for
the above described plan certain existing lines and poles of EDISON must be ¥emoved. ‘The
payment for removal of these lines shall not be considered part of this Agreement.’

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants herein
made between the CITY and EDISON it is hereby agreed:

Responsibility of CITY

1. The CITY shall excavate and backfill all of the trenches required for the
installation by EDISON of its underground lines in the easements provided without .expense
to EDISON. Trenches for EDISON's lines shall be separate from water and sewer érenches
and the watexr and sewer services are to be installed prior to installatiom of EDISON's
electric lines. -

2. Survey stakes indicating property lines must be properly emplaced before

and after trenching.
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ground ducts or electrical lines so that electrical dia;;iﬁution service can be p:operﬂy%{-
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3. Easements in plat must have finished grade prior to installation of under- F’

installed in relation to finished grade.
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4. All trenching and backfilling required for installation of ducts or direct:
buried lines in the private easements for public utilities shall be done at the expense

of CITY. Location, depth and width of trenches in easements aud manner of backfilling to

be in accordance with specifications from EDISON. The backfill shall be free of rubble

or clods of hard or frozen dirt and shall not contain meterial which can damage emplaced

conduit or direct buried lines.
5. CITY will obtain without delay the consent of existing business property
owners or tenants on Fort Street to the effect that they will accept underground electric

service at the business property line. 1It is understood and agreed that EDISON will be

unable to terminate its existing overhead service until such consent is obtained.

6. CITY shall grant to EDISON the right to install its transformers and

secondary service pedestals above ground surfaces.

Responsibility of EDISON

Upon completion of the above requirements necessary for the installation of
underground electric distribution service, EDISON will furnish, install, own and maintdin,

at its expemse, the ducts, high voltage cables, transformers arnd secondary connection

pedestals located in the easements for public utilities. -~

CITY OF LINCOLN PARK,
a Michigan Mun101pa1 corporation

G

sg C. Gorris, AGtin
(J/ Renewal Adminis%rato

In the Presence of:

T, Cope )

Cleda Cofef

rginia Nicholas

&sz@ b @/ééz: By:
Marion E. Moffet
§Erfé—ﬁ. Heldman

THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY
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Vice-President

. George
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STATE OF MiCHIGAN )
) Ss.

COUNTY OF WAYNE )
, 1963, before me, a Notary

on this ist day of October

Joseph C. Gorris

s to me personally known, who being by me

and
he 1is tor
duly sworn, did say that they-are the Acting Urban Renewal Admini stra-and

of the CITY OF LINCOLN PARK, the corpordtion

Public, in and for said County, appeared

named in and which executed the within instrumernt, and that the seal affixed to said
instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation, and that said instrument was signed
and sealed in behalf of said corporation by suthority of its Common Council; and said

and

Joseph C, Gorris
acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporationmn.

Not&ty Public,

JoLER v oeeqr
Nolary Putlic, Wayse Co nly, Fica.
My Campussion Expires Apr. 29, 19,7

My Commission Expires:
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RESOLVED, that Joseph C, Gorris, Acting Urban Renewal
Administrator, be and is hereby authorized and instructed to
execute on behalf of the City the form of contract submitted
by the Detroit Edison Company providing fer the rearrange-~
ment and installation of electrical services in Raupp Re-

habilitation Project (Mich. R-47) area No. 1.

I, the duly elected and acting City Clerk of the City of
Lincoln Park, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true
and exact copy of a resolution adopted by the Mayor and
Council of the City of Lincoln Park at their regular meeting
held under date of September 30, 1963.
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MEMORANDUM ORDER o C. J. Bartholomer - 646 G.0. 16-17-63

DATE TIME

vl dvr Und Tound Servios - Farking Flaza - City of Lincoln Park E

BZ: (Pox. Street and O'Compor) &
&
Agreement with City received - Basaments provided cp plat. 0K to imstall underground in padlin:

Plaza only - BOTE: The right o install service Into existing basements not yet cdtained. =
M«mmmmma.mwmmiummm

mwc.ity. wem ave to retain our overhead until this matter is settled. of ¥

to ingtall lines in only the parking plaga obtainad 10-17-03. &
I. A. Banyesh - 1501 Second - Bm. 18% H

SIGNED

COPIES TO

¥. Stane ~ 4637 G.0.
REPORT W. t- mw - m G.o.

E. ¥, Petasky ~ 728 G.O. ~ Legal Depnciaent
c. m-m -w.s.c.

B- V.La WI - IIE G.-U.
M. Beidmen - 31 G.0.

Fle.—

OATE RETWURNED TIME SIGNED
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MEMORANDUM ORDER TO

cn DATE _IiiodBaf® . TiME
FOR GENERAL USE et
proRmEETY tamd Batprca  Jervice - Parbimd Clasy » CALY s fark =
A% T T iowaRT)

sxtsting Leauoets) ;&%ﬁ fort (ks i:m)

1725 Fort Cm M .
4727 Yert {0 N P .
759 et (ﬂ'-nu z.wy)
coPrzs‘rot 1 _ 54
W > &3? £ &»
REPORT ‘h_‘“l_&ﬂ:} G yn
T, b, PORaghy « X8 G o L
e R = g e — Y

-

-
¥
3SIAA

DATE RETURNED TIME

SIGNED




MEMORANDUM ORDER ToW, Huard General Engineerinz ... 9=10=63 ...

RE: Southfield & Port St, Lancoln Park
Please proceed with construction on this redeveloping

Job.

-

— v : -
coriEs To £ (Lx % 2fneo —"—-H.—H#‘%EH——
A%wm //}34‘ c.csmge.g

REFPORT LY - o~
b
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TIME SIGNED

DATE RETURNED




TELEFHONE WOODWARD 2-2100

Tue DETrROIT EDISON COMPANY

2000 SECOND AVENUE
DETROIT 26. MIGHIGAN

January 21, 1964

Mr. Joseph C. Gorris
Urban Renewal Director

1355 Southfield
Lincoln Park, Michigan

Dear Mr. Gorris:
Re: Raupp Rehabilitatipn Project Ko. 1

above project. This new system
and wires when all the customers %

ground service.

The Detroit Edison Company had made a claim for reimbursement

in connection with the cest of regoval and value of remaining life of
the overhead lines to b This was estimated to be $4,092. At

that time it was indichted that thiy situation was related to the "Cork-
town Case," now pending in the State Supreme Court. Therefore, an agree-
ment delaying the decigion on reimblrsement was negotiated,

Subsgequently, i jeen called to ocur attention that the

“Corktown e" i{s related only to utility facilities removed from
streets and/alleys actually vacated, The alley south of Port between
Southfield jand O'Connor is not being vacated, and our attorney questions
cy of including this portion of our claim in the agreement,
e labor to remove these lines and the remaining

edit for salvage, is $2519.

the expedie
The estinated cost of

life of plant,

. The estimated claim covering the Parking Plaza, under the
agreement based on the "Corktown Case" initiated by our office of the
Vice President for Civic and Community Affairs, will now be $1573.

"ON XVK 30 IHDTE aHawoomy
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Tue DeTrROIT ED1sON GOMPANY
Mr. Joseph C. Gorris Jansuary 21, 1964

Therefore, we would appreciate your consideration in removing

the charges of §2519 from the $4092 amount included in the prior agree-
ment and forwvard to us a purchase order to cover the $2519 -~ for that
portion of the work in the alley (not vacated) south of Fort Street.

In addition, please include in the purchase order the amount
of $448 for similer work in O'Connor suthorized by you in November 1962
and billed under our iavoice #61752. The two items above total $2967.

I hope this change will mot preseat amy inconvenisnce to you

or the City. Thank you for your cooperstien.

5 of Municipal Sales

MWH : MM

cc Mr. L. M. Spragus,
¥ischer, Sprague, Fr.
and Ford

1

Mr. A. 5. Griswold
MI'. s- Ao chlll.. i
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Date :%;61/{//5? /’Gi{<i3

The Detroit Edison Company

2000 Second Avenue
Detroit 26, Nichigan
RE:1 Property at //{/ J/L/t]ﬁ
Lincoln Park, Miochigan

Gantlemen:
This letter is permission for you to install conduit

at your expense through the rear wall of cur basement for future
electric service connections. It is understoed, however, that

you will have the wall restored as near as may be to its present
condition at the break threugh point at the tims the conduit is

inastalled,
Yours truly,

féjffv @529?
o/

J7E5 T

Address

ST L7
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Date J
The Detroit Edison Company
2000 Second Avenue
Detroit 26, Michigan
RE: Property at 1729 Fort Street

Lincoln Park, Michlgan

Gentlemen:

This letter 1is permission for you to install conduilt
at your expense through the rear wall of our basement for future
electric service connections, It is understood, however, that
you will have the wall restored as near as may be to its present
condition at the break through point at the time the conduit is

Yours truly, cz{i:>
g i .
. _ A p A e
@r_ &LCMA L R

inatalled,
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Date

The Detroit Edison Company
2000 Second Avenue
Detroit 26, Michigan

RE: Property at JES N o T
Lincoln Park, Michigan

Gentlemen:

This letter is permlssion for you to install your conduit

at your expense through the rear wall of our basement for future
electric service connectiona., It is understood, however, that you
wlll have the wall restored as near as may be to 1ts present cond-
ition at the break through point at the time the conduit 1s installed.

Yours truly,

Address

"ON AVM 40 luoTH e (oholoe:
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The Detroit Edison Company
2000 Second Avenue
Detroit 26, Michigan

RE: Property at /éo?(/’,&,éf
Lincoln Park, Michigan

Gentlemen:

This letter is permission for you to install your
conduilt at your expense through the rear wall of our base-

ment for future electric service connections. It is under-
stood, however, that you will have the wall restored as near

as may be to 1ts present conditlion at the break through polnt
at the time the conduit 1s installed.

Yours truly,

D 25" Za AT LT

Address

1 0dGH00Ed

- Tyl
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The Detroit Edison Company
2000 Second Avenue
Detroit 26, Michigan

RE: Property at / / [ /’—;/6 AN
Lincoln Park, Michigan

Gentleaen:

This letter is permission for you to install your conduit
at your expense threugh the rear wall of our basement for future
electric service connections, It is understood, however, that you
will have the wall restored as near as may be to its present cond-
ition at the break through point at the time the conduit is installed.

Yours truly,

A

'W'ON AV# J0 IHOIY adayo
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The Detroit Rdison Company
2000 Second Avenus
Detroit 26, Michigan

RE: Property at /2 7 foe7
Linocoln Park, Michigan

Gentlemen:
This letter is parmission for you to install your conduit
at your expense threugh the rear wall of our basement for future
electric service comnectiens. It is understeed, however; that you
will have the wall restored as near as may be te its present cond-
ition at the break through point at the time the cenduit Lia installed.

(737 JOXT =T Sl VK

Iddress

Yours trul

3
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The Lincoln Park Parking Plaza is
located at the S§.E. cormer of Fort and
Southfield, and is now served from a
23-year old overhead system. A part of
the Raupp Rehabilitation Project No. 1,
the shopping center, is being modernized
and Michigan Bell Telephone and Edison
were requested to remove their overhead
facilities and provide underground service.

We have an agreement for recovery of
our remaining life of plant in the amount
of $7,000. The new system is estimated
at some $18,500.

The attached agreement covers both
Lincoln Park's and Edison's responsibili-
ties in connection with the installation
of the new underground system.

M. W. Heidman

October 16, 1963 9

e



THE DeTroiT EDiIsoN ComMmPAaNY

INTERDEPARTMENT CORRESPONDENCE
LEGAL DEPARTMENT

September 4, 1963

MEMORANDUM TO:

Mr. G. Layton Murphy
Civic and Commmity Affairs
513 General Offices

Re: City of Lincoln Park
Urban Renewal Project No. Mich. R-47
Parking Plaza

On August 1, 1963, Mr. Wettengell, Attorney for Michigan Bell Telephone

Company informed me that he was told by his engineering depertment that the
City of Lincoln Park was getting ready to set up the new parking plasa. I
furnished Mr. Wettengell copies of the Urban Renewal proceedings and found that

Michigan Bell had not submitted any figures te the City as to the cost of removal
of the Bell equipment now installed overhead and that they wers in some & spute

wvith the City as to the relocation of their equipment.

On August 6, 1963 I notified you of this and suggested that you
contact the City officials of Lincoln Park to find out how seon construction
would begin. We have heard nothing from the City of Lincoln Park as to what
contact had been made with the adjoining property owners and we do not know
at this time whether they ars in agreement with us a8 to the rerouting of the

lines and sccepting service from our pedestals.

1f you have any information en this matter, would you plesse inform
this office.

tephen A. McRamee
Staff Atterney

SAMcN; bme

ZE7/£77 OF AVA 40 IHOTH QICHO0TY



bee: A, Grir-old
S, McN. e &

TELEPHONE WOODWARD 2-2100

Tue DeTROIT EDI1SON COMPANY

v 2000 SECOND AVENUE
DETROIT 26. MIGHIGAN

September 23, 1963

Mr. Joseph Gorris
Urban Renewal Director
1355 Bouthfield
Lincoln Park, Michigan

Dear Mr. Gorris:

Subject: Electric Service for Parking Plaza

For some time now we have been working with the City
and your consultants on plans for an underground electrical
distribution system to replace the existing overhead poles.

I understand that eome comstruction work is underway
on the site development, and that it is now necessary to begin
installation of some of the Edison underground conduits. Our
Cowpany will be msking a sizable investment in conduit, cables,
transformers and other equipment to replace the present system.

1 believe we have reached tentative agreement en our
respective responsibilities in cerrying out this prospect. There-
fore, I have had an agreement prepared to cover some of the areas

that should be settled before we begin work. Two copies of the =
agreement are enclosed for your comsideration. If they meet with <
your approval, will you please submit them to the City Council-- g2
returning both gigned copies with a copy of the Council resolution. &
After being executed by our Company, one copy will be returned for b
your file, -
Thank you for your cooperation, ‘:

8incerely yours, =

Yo w e~ 3

M. W. Heidman

Supervisor of Municipal Sales ?:

MWH: mk N
RO
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cc Mr.
Mr.

TELEPHONE WOODWARD Z-2100

H. Pinalesy/
C. Hayes

Tue DeTrOIT EDIsON COMPANY

2000 SECOND AVENUE

DeETrROIT 26, MIGHIGAN
October 16, 1963

Mr. Joseph C. Gorris

Acting Urban Renewsl Administrator
City of Lincoln Park

Lincoln Park, Michigan

Dear Mr. Gorris:

Rlectric Service for Piarking Plazs

Re:

Our Company has executed the agre t that was
adopted by the City at the Counci ng on September 30, 1963.
A copy is enclosed for your fil

As requested in y tter of September 26, 1962,
we are proceeding with plans to have/ partial service avatlable
from the new underground fncilities by Novenber 8, 1963, and com-~
plete underground servig by late ember. This involves
a large Bdison investyent and we\would expect that & reasonable

number of stores wou)d be ready t§ accept the new service in
December. Further, would like |to work toward having all stores

ready for conversion\within the fgllowing 90 days. This would allow
early removal of the bdyerhead poles and wires, which I know we are

both working rd.
Thank you for your co-operation.

Yours very truly,

TAEWA O
M. W. Heidman
Supervisor of Municipal Sales

MWH : MM
cc Mr. Richard Seefelt,
Michigan Bell Telephone Co.

Mr. L. Hendricks,
Pate, Hirn, & Bogue

ﬁ?fry,é?&r”-.OH AVE 40 INDIY O¥AQUO0RN
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Qity of Linenln Park iy

TEREL, LINCOLN PARK. MICHIGAN NALY
April 22, 1963 )7

ipA O sna Tt ’21FN
M d L. Murphy |
Sé&%@%&&éﬁstant .
Detr q dison Company ey

2000 Second
Detroit, Michigan

Re: Raupp Rehabilitation

' Project No, Mich, R-u47
Parking Plaza, City
of Lincoln Park, Michigan

Dear Mr., Murphy:

In reply to your letter of March 6, 1963, per-
taining to the report on meetings held with you,
Mr. M. W. Heidman and Mr, Warren Herd concerning
removal of overhead lines in the above captioned
project and the installation of these same lines
underground, I now report that it is the intention
of the City of Lincoin Park, as a part of its Urban
Renewal activities in this area, to install utility
services (i.e, electrical and telephone) under-
ground to service the remodeled and redeveloped
commercial buildings in this area,

We concur in the report that you submitted to
us with the exception of the cost bo reimburse for
removal of the overhead lines, There is some ques-
tion as to whether this i{s an eligible cost, Once

it is determined to the satisfaction of the Regional k
Office of the Housing and Home Finance Agency that V3
it is eligible, we will be happy to agree in this o

portion of the report also.

Your cooperation in this endeavor ls appreciated.

A » Yours trul
WA ' Yo .
N . .
\_(-‘] b . P ; &
\vj\)» ‘.\,‘ ‘;"'_“d_\\ k \‘\ & sy aw .’ R ‘f{’
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CONF 1 RMAT I ON o Lincoln Park, Mi¢higan
December 17th, 1962

RESOLUTION

At a regular meeting of the Mayor and Council of the City of Lincola .

' ~ Park, Wayne County, Michigan, held in the Council Chambers on the

above date at 8:00 o'clock P.M. Eastern Standard Time, Honorable
Mayor Stemplien, presiding. .

PRESENT: Counci{lmen Aloisi, Barber, Krueger, Murphy, Tenaglia, Whiteﬁ'

" ABSENT: None.

'"The Mayor announced at 8:30 o'clock P.M. that the Council would
entertain and consider objections to the vacating of a certain public

- alley hereinafter described, to-wit:

A public alley 16' ft. wide immediately east of and parallel to Fort
St. from the south line of O'Connor Ave, to 100 feet south, lying to.
the rear of lots 1l thru 5 and the N. 10' ft, of lot 36, also lots ©
37 thru 39 all inclusive of Fort St. Heights Sub., -

"in accordance with a resolution of November 12th, 1962, and notices
published as required by law 'in the official newspaper. There were
no obJections or correctlons to the vacating of the above described

alley.
Mot fon by Councilman Barber, supported by Counciiman Krueger. |

WHEREAS, -the Mayor and Council have been requested to vacate a
certain public,alley in the City of Lincoln Park, as hereinafter
described; and,

WHEREAS, it is deemed advisable to vacate that certain public alley
as herelnafter described; and,

WHEREAS, the required notices of a meeting to hear. obJections to

the vacatinq of the public alley as hereinafter described, have

been given as provided by law; and,

WHEREAS, no obJjections in writing have been filed with the City

- Clerk of Lincoln Park, or made to the Mayor and Council at this
meeting. .

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Lincoln
Park, does determine and order that the following described al ley '

be and the same is hereby vacated.

e

A public alley 16' ft, wide immediately east of and parallel to Fort
St. firom the south line of O'Connor Ave. to 100 feet south, lying to
the Tear of lots 1 thru S and the N, 10' ft, of lot 36, also lots '
37 thru 39 all inclusive or Fort St. Heights Sub.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Clerk, be and he is hereby
directéd to fdrward ‘a’ certlfied copy of this resolution to the
Auditor'-General of the State of Mlchigan, the Board of County :
" Auditors of Wayne County, the City Assessor and the City Englneer,’
‘and to record such proceedlngs in the office,of the Register of

Deeds of Wayne County.

Adopted as follows:

AYES: Councilmen Aloisi, Barber, Krueger, Murphy,_Tenaglia, White,
Mayor Stempien.

‘NAYS: None.'

ABSENT: None.

STATE OF MICHIGAN ) ss o "

CQUNTY OF WAYNE ). ‘ -

I, the undersigned, the duly elected and acting Clerk of the City of
Lincoln Park, Wayne County, Michigan, do hereby certify that the
foregoing is a true and complete copy of a resolution of the Council
of sald City of Lincoln Park, adopted at a meeting held on the 17th

day of December, A, D. 1962.
WILLIAM G. SUZORE - CITY CLERK

P - A P, HOLLINGER

o JAN 2 51963
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RAUPP REHABILITATION PROJECT
MICH. R-47 - PARKING PILAZA
CITY OF LINCOLN PARK

On January 11, 1963 I met with Mr. L. VanTyle, Mr. W. Huard,

Mr. G. L. Murphy and Mr. M. Heidman to discuss a request from the City of

Lincoln Park to remove our overhead lines in this project and install under-

ground lines.

1.

The following decisions were made:

The Detroit Edison Company will take the position that it
is entitled to reimbursement for removal of its overhead
lines which amounts to about $7,000 -~ after depreciation.

That the installation of our part of the underground
(cable, transformers, pedestals) is equivalent to new
overhead lines and therefore would be furnished by
Edison without expense to city or customers. The
trenching and backfilling would be over and above

our overhead installation costs and should be furnished

free of cost to Edison.

The service (underground drop out service from transformer
and pedestal) should be furnished by the city or customer
including trenching. We would own and maintain these
service lines after their original installation. These
service lines would require conduit due to paving.
Transfer of ownership of service lines to BEdison would

be necessary as customer would have no rights to own and
meintain their service lines in publie property.

Easements for our underground should be granted to Edison
and Bell for the main services. If the service lines to
customers are installed in the public alley, nc easements

would be required for such lines.
Mr. Heidman and Mr. Murphy are to contact the City of Lincoln
Park and explain our position. The City is to obtain its own

figures on cost of trenching, inecluding two-stage backfill,
and cost of service wire from pedestal to customer's bulldlng.

VAN

St¢phen A. MclNamee
aff Attorney

2S/EZTOR 19 10 I ququoogs
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' The Detroit Edison Company
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Detroit, Mic
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Attention: Jerry Murphy

Gentlemen:
in reply to your request cf January 3, we are sending

you the foliowing materials:

1. The Urkan Renewal Plan

2 Pesoluticn cof tne Mavor and C-urz2il cf the
City of Linecolnr Park approvaing the Urban

RPenewal Plan,

3. esolution of the Mayor and Council Approv-
1ng rezoning in Raupp Rehabilitation Project

No. 1. ]
. NS 1%
) Ty, Resolutlon of the Mayor and Council vacating 3.
alley. 32
: =
Yours truly, =
[~
- ]
3
(=]
g
' 5
JOSEPH R, KNOWLES - ;
Urban Renewal Administrator b i
JRK:C
Enecl.




EXTRACT OF MINUTES OF REGULAR MEETING OF
THE MAYOR AND COWNCIL OF THE CITY OF
LINCOLN PARK HELD ON DECEMBER 17, 1962

By Councilman Barber, supported by Councilman Krueger.

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council have been requested to
vacate a certain public alley in the City of Lincoln
Park, as hereinafter described; and,

WHEREAS, it is deemed advisable to vacate that certain
public alley as hereinafter described; and,

WHEREAS, the required notices of a meeting to hear ob-
jections to the vacating of the public alley as here-
inafter described, have been given as provided by law;
and,

WHEREAS, no objections in writing have been filed with
the City Clerk of Lincoln Park, or made to the Mayor
and Council at this meeting,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Council of the City
of Lincoln Park, does determine and order that the
following described alley be and the same is hereby
vacated:

A public alley 16°' ft. wide immediately east of and
parallel to Fort St. from the south line of O'Connor
Ave, to 100 feet south; lying to the rear of lots 1
thru 5 and the N. 10' ft. of lot 36, also lots 37 thru
39 all inclusive of Fort St. Heights Sub.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Clerk, be and he
is hereby directed to forward a certified copy of this
resolution to the Auditor General of the State of
Michigan, the Board of County Auditors of Wayne County,
the City Assessor and the City Engineer, and to record
such proceedings in the office of the Register of Deeds
of Wayne County.

Motion unanimously carried.

I, the duly elected and acting City Clerk of the City
of Lincoln Park, hereby certify that the foregoing is
a true and exact copy of a resolution adopted by the
Mayor and Council of the City of Lincoln Park at their
regular meeting held under date of December 17, 1962.

s W

P @ii1iam L. Sugdre
City Clerk

‘NYOTVR I0 TTTATY ATy TH

25



EXTRACT OF REGULAR MEETING OF THE MAYOR
AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LINCOLN PARK

HELD ON NOVEMBER 19, 1962

Councilman Aloisi, supported by Councilman Murvphy.

RESOLVED, that a hearing having been held, that the fol-
lowing property be rezoned to a Residence "B" District
and the Zoning map be so amended to reflect said zoning
change, to wit:

"Property bounded on the West by East Electric, South
by the commercial alley, East by the residential alley

between East Eiectric and Chandler, and North by
0'Connor, and that the remainder of the residential
property in the Raupp Renewal Project #1 Mich. R~47

be rezoned to Residential "A",
Motion Unanimously carried.

Councilman Aloisi, supported by Councilman Tenaglia.

RESOLVED,; that a hearing having been held that the
following property be rezoned to a Business "A"
District and the zoning map to so amended to reflect

said zoning change, to wit:
"Property bounded on the West by Fort St., South by

Southfield, East by West Electric and North by Russell.
Motion unanimously carried.

I, the duly elected and acting City Clerk of the City
of Lincoln Park, hereby certify that the foregoing is
a true and exact copy of a resolution adopted by the
Mayor and Council of the City of Lincoln Park at their
regular meeting held under date of November 18, 1962.

W ‘ pe—"
Sifiiiam C./5uzorgy City Clerk

3 = Ok 7 0y T s
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GENERAL ENGINRERING DEPARTMENT

March 8, 1961

MEMORAKIUN TO:

¥r. B, Brant
Mr. D, L, Hadley
Mr, R, H, Halberg

SUBJECT: Froposed Reuse Plan
Raupp Rehabilitation Froject No, 1

Lineoln Park, Michigsn

Attached is & letter from FParkins, Rogers & Associstes re-

questing oertain information and estimstes relative to the above
redevelopment project, Frints referred to are now in your possession.

The print you have been furnished is prelimipary and indi-
cates only present land use. Final prints are being prepared which
will indicate a proposed street pattern and land use,

When the finsl prints are received, please prepare a "Line
Reduction Estimmte” for removal and relocation costs neoessary to
provide for the above project, and forward to this office,

Preliminary information received at this time indicates w
will be requested to vacate the west fifteen feet of the Detroit Edi-
son Company Right of Way on Elsctric Avenne. This will require the

relocation of the 2hi-Xv subtransaission, distributien, Strest Lighting,

and Systes Commnication cables.

JJ! -A t.—t»'-{.[.' ’:__'
k. I. Bawell

/na
co? ‘(. L. Murphy
J. B. Tinetti

Fils
Enoct

"ON AVM 40 InnIN a3agooan
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PARKINS, ROGERS ©® ASSOCIATES

CITY PLANNING AND URBAN RENEWAL CONSULTANTS

800 LIVERNOIS AYENUE ¢ FERNDALER 20..MICHIGAN * Llocoln 8-.1422

MAURICE F. PARKINS, AlP
BRANDON M. ROGERS, Assee. AIP

March 2, 1961

m‘.\‘Go Lt Hurphy
Detroit Ediason Company
Room 513 ’
2000 Second Avenue
Detroit 26, Michigan

Dear Mr, Xurphy:

ta yveu mev krev, Linenln Prrkfs first urbtun renewusl
prclect, the Reucop ieﬁanilita;i:n Protect No, 1, “ichiran
R=-47, 18 row in finsl planning, Tne ares i8 rererslly
bounded by Fort, Russell to Electrie, {'Connor tc *he
slley east of w*lson and Southfielad,

As Lincoln Park's plannings ronsultants, we are cw
developing detalled studies of tre urovnsed renewa. nplan
for submission to the Housirg ard Hcme Finanhce Leency 46
hicaro, We would, therefore, eppreciste 1t Iif yoo. ceuld
prepare and subnlt to the Urbasn -enewal Adlministrator cof
Lincoln Park, :iir, Joseph Knowles, & complete cost enalvals
of the improvements needed in the project ares relatins
to the lighting of alleys, the improvement of existing
1ighting of streets and any other necessary liphting work
involved in accordance with the urban renewal plan and the
dévelopment plan map, A copy of the proposed develcpment
plan map {a submitted aeparately to Mr, A, P, Hollinger,

This map, which we are submitting now, 1s preliminary
but aufficlently detalled to begin your studies, We will
submit a new aet of maps for your detailed locaticn of new
end removal, relocstion or other necesssry changes to tre
lighting improvements of the area,

We would appreciato your oxpoditlng this matter,
2incerely yours,

KINS, ROGERS & AS3@IIATES

. / / »
,f/ cecey /o 2%
Maurice F, Yarkins .
Consul tant

MFP: im
¢,c, Mr, Joseph Knowles

7}7‘5\_23"'0!1 AVA 40 1HOTY Q3Aquoldy



MEMORANDUM : August 8, 1963
Re: Underground Service
City of Lincoln Park
Urban Renewal Project

On August 1, 1963 Mr. Phil Wettengell, Attorney for Michigan Bell
Telephone Company, informed me that he was told by his Engineering that the
City of Lincoln Park was getting ready to go on the new parking plaza. 1
furnished Mr. Wettengell various papers from our file including the extracts
from the Council Meetings of November 19 and December 17, 1962, and also
copies of theé Urban Renewal Plan. Mr. Wettengéll stated that Michigan Bell
has not submitted any figures to the City of Lincoln Park as to the cost of
removal of its equipment now installed overhead and was in some dispute with
the City as to the relocation of its equipment,

I then contacted Mr. Jerry Mudie of our Public and Givic Affairs
Department and he stated that he would have Mr. Jerry Murphy call me. I
was unable to reach Mr. Murphy until August 6, 1963 and informed him of what
had happened and suggested that he contact the City 0Officials of Lincoln Park
to find out how eminent was construction to start, We have heard nothing from
the City of Lincoln Park as to what contacts have been made with the adjoining
property owners and we do not know whether they are in agreement with re-routing

their lines and accepting service from our pededtals.
JAn /—-"\
KQDT\—Q—’\

o Steqben A. McNamee

/bme
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CITY..OF LINCOLN PARK, URBAN RENEWAL ADMINISTRATOR
| LINCOLN PARK , WAYNE COUNTY, MICHIGAN
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